Position Other Positions Held
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Other Ben Classified Employee

Teachers Substitutes

Other Ben Certificated

Employee

Other Ben Certificated
Employee

Other Ben Certificated
Employee

Other Ben Certificated
Employee

Other Ben Classified Employee
Other Ben Classified Employee
Instructional Aides Substitute
Other Ben Classified Employee
Other Ben Classified Employee
Instructional Aides Extra Duty
Other Ben Classified Employee

Teachers Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

K-12 Education Entity

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Department

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Total Wages

$15,300

$9,767

$9,228

$8,612

$8,062

$8,062

$8,062

$8,062

$8,031

$6,919

$6,433

$5,290

$5,054

$4,864

$4,597

$4,593

$4,535

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$4

$7

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

33

57



Teachers Substitutes

Other Ben Classified Employee
Instructional Aides Substitute
Maintenance & Operations
Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Substitute
Other Ben Classified Employee
Other Certificated

Teachers Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

School Board Member

School Board Member

Other Classified Sal Substitute
Maintenance & Operations
Substitutes

School Board Member

School Board Member

Instructional Aides Substitute

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$4,180

$4,149

$4,010

$3,787

$3,740

$3,722

$3,651

$3,216

$3,135

$3,080

$2,970

$2,880

$2,880

$2,734

$2,703

$2,640

$2,640

$2,630

$715

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$516

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Other Ben Classified Employee

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Instructional Aides Substitute

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Teachers Substitutes

Food Service Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Instructional Aides Substitute

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$2,605

$2,600

$2,400

$2,201

$2,200

$2,040

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,925

$1,875

$1,870

$1,833

$1,733

$1,705

$1,381

$1,360

$1,321

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$320

$361

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Bus Drivers Substitutes

Instructional Aides Substitute

Food Service Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience

Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience

Work Experience

Teachers Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Extra Duty

Pupil Transportation Salaries

Teachers Substitutes

Clerical Salaries Substitutes

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$1,316

$1,311

$1,275

$1,210

$1,210

$1,210

$1,188

$1,155

$1,113

$1,106

$1,045

$1,000

$900

$880

$852

$731

$714

$621

$261

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$198

$0

$0

$0

$0

$177

$0

$173

$0

$0

$0



Work Experience
Maintenance & Operations
Substitutes

Other Classified Sal Substitute
Work Experience
Instructional Aides Substitute
Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience
Instructional Aides Substitute
Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience

Work Experience

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$618

$583

$572

$562

$550

$550

$543

$511

$511

$506

$449

$439

$413

$390

$342

$330

$313

$307

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$56

$0

$0



Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience

Work Experience
Maintenance & Operations
Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience
Maintenance & Operations
Substitutes

Teachers Substitutes
Teachers Substitutes
Teachers Substitutes

Work Experience

Other Classified Sal Substitute

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$290

$265

$263

$260

$243

$234

$234

$214

$182

$175

$165

$146

$117

$110

$110

$110

$26

$24

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19

$0

$0



Work Experience

Work Experience

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

Fall River Joint Unified
School District

$24

$20

$0

$0



