Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$15,300	\$0
Teachers Substitutes		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$9,767	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$9,228	\$0
Teachers Substitutes		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,612	\$0
Other Ben Certificated Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,062	\$0
Other Ben Certificated Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,062	\$0
Other Ben Certificated Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,062	\$0
Other Ben Certificated Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,062	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$8,031	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$6,919	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$6,433	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$5,290	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$5,054	\$0
Instructional Aides Extra Duty		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,864	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,597	\$0
Teachers Substitutes		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,593	\$433
Teachers Substitutes		Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,535	\$757

Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,180	\$715
Other Ben Classified Employee	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,149	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$4,010	\$0
Maintenance & Operations Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,787	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,740	\$0
Other Classified Sal Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,722	\$0
Other Ben Classified Employee	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,651	\$0
Other Certificated	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,216	\$516
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,135	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$3,080	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,970	\$0
School Board Member	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,880	\$0
School Board Member	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,880	\$0
Other Classified Sal Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,734	\$0
Maintenance & Operations Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,703	\$0
School Board Member	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,640	\$0
School Board Member Fall River Joint Unif		Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,640	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,630	\$0

Other Ben Classified Employee	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,605	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,600	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,400	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,201	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,200	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,040	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,000	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,000	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$2,000	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,925	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,875	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,870	\$320
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,833	\$361
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,733	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,705	\$0
food Service Substitutes Fall River Joint Unified		Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,381	\$0
eachers Substitutes Fall River Joint Unified		Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,360	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,321	\$0

Bus Drivers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,316	\$261
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,311	\$0
Food Service Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,275	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,210	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,210	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,210	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,188	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,155	\$198
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,113	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,106	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,045	\$0
Other Classified Sal Extra Duty	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$1,000	\$0
Pupil Transportation Salaries	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$900	\$177
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$880	\$0
Clerical Salaries Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$852	\$173
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$731	\$0
Work Experience Fall River Joint Uni		Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$714	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$621	\$0

Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$618	\$0
Maintenance & Operations Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$583	\$0
Other Classified Sal Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$572	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$562	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$550	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$550	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$543	\$0
Instructional Aides Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$511	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$511	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$506	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$449	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$439	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$413	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$390	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$342	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$330	\$56
Work Experience Fall River Joint Unifi		Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$313	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$307	\$0

Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$290	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$265	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$263	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$260	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$243	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$234	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$234	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$214	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$182	\$0
Maintenance & Operations Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$175	\$35
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$165	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$146	\$0
Maintenance & Operations Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$117	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$110	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$110	\$0
Teachers Substitutes	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$110	\$19
Work Experience	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$26	\$0
Other Classified Sal Substitute	Fall River Joint Unified	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$24	\$0

Work Experience	Fall River	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$24	\$0
Work Experience	Fall River	Fall River Joint Unified School District	\$20	\$0